



		PRODUCT INFORMATION			
Product name		HNZ Yellow Mustard (IT) (8) 220ml			
Article number / EPN		76013522			
Net weight / Drained weight		240 g			
EAN / TUC code		CUC 87157451		TUC: 8715700425795	
Net weight (g / Kg)		Unit: 240 g	Case: 1,92 kg	Pallet: 588 kg	
Gross weight (g / Kg)		Unit: 270 g	Case: 2,20 kg	Pallet: 694 kg	
Ingredient declaration		Water, mustard seeds 17%, spirit vinegar, malt vinegar (from barley), sugar, salt, honey, spices, flavouring, stabilizer (xanthan gum), paprika extract.			
CONTAINS (ALLERGENS)		Mustard, Barley (Gluten)			
Nutritional data		per 100 gr/ml product		per 100 gr/ml prepared product	
Energy		504 / 120 kJ/kcal		kJ/kcal	
Fat		5,2 g		g	
(of which saturates)		0,3 g		g	
Carbohydrates		9,4 g		g	
(of which sugars)		5,3 g		g	
Protein		2,6 g		g	
Salt		2,5 g		g	
Fibre		2,6 g		g	
Product description / Legal name		Yellow mustard (Mustard)			
Preparation / Dosing		Information not available			
Microbiological data		Typical range	Units of Measurement		
Total plate count			cfu/g		
Moulds and Yeast			cfu/g		
Bacillus cereus			cfu/g		
Staphylococcus aureus			cfu/g / per 0.01 g		
Salmonellae			per 25 g		
Enterobacteriaceae			cfu/g		
Statement		In compliance with COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2073/2005 of 15 November 2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs and COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 1441/2007 of 5 December 2007, amending Regulation (EC) No 2073/2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs.			
Analytical data		Typical range	Units of Measurement		
Salt		2,25 - 2,75	% , expressed as sodium chloride		
pH		3,06 - 3,74	°		
Acid		2,52 - 3,08	% , expressed as acetic acid		
Dietary Claims:		Halal:	No	Vegetarian:	Yes
		Kosher:	No	Suitable for Coeliacs (assessed as containing < 20ppm gluten)	No
		Contains Gluten	Yes	No Artificial Colours	Yes
		No Artificial Preservatives	Yes	No Artificial Flavours	Yes
		Vegan	No		
GMO		All used ingredients are non-GMO or non-GMO by IP based upon suppliers certificates.			
BB or BBE reference		BBE - Best Before End: see cap			
Coding on packaging		Top Line: Best Before End Date MM-YYYY; Variety Code Bottom Line: Standard Calendar Date Code DDDY; Time Produced HH:MM L Example: 03-2020 YMM 0689 06:03L			
Shelf life/Storage conditions		365	Shelf life in days after production.	Ambient	Storage conditions before opening
		56	Shelf-life in days after opening.	Refrigerated	Storage conditions after opening
		Notes: Ambient indicates shelf-life has been established under conditions of 20 ± 2°C, Refrigerated temperature 1-6 °C and Frozen temperature -18 to -30°C. While open shelf-life information is provided this is only an indicative test as the product stability after opening is dependent on the specific usage, dispensing practices and storage environment. No liability can be accepted for any issues arising from contamination as a result of poor practices at point of use.			
Packaging material/dimensions			Primary	Secondary	Tertiary
		Type, sort	Plastic, paper	Cardboard, plastic	Cardboard, plastic
		Dimensions (L x W x H)	64x47x146	200x133x150	1200x800x1500
		Weight	24 + 1	24 + 10	840 + 190
		% recyclable			
Pallet Information		Units per case	8		
		Cases per layer	34		
		Layers per pallet	9		
Country of origin		Production in:	The Netherlands (packed in Spain)		
Country of origin for ingredients (Only when legally required)		Not Required			
		The product is produced according to EU-legislation.			

Date completed/Ingangsdatum/Date d'entrée en vigueur/Fecha de aprobación:					1/10/20	
		ALLERGENS / ALLERGENEN / ALLERGÈNES / ALÉRGENOS				
Product name			HNZ Yellow Mustard (IT) (8) 220ml			
Productnaam						
Nom du produit						
Nombre del producto			HNZ Most Am R89 ES/PT (8) 220ml			
Article no./Artikelnr./Numéro d'article			76013522			
Net weight/Netto inhoud/Poids net / poids net égoutté			240 g			
EAN code / código EAN unidad			87157451			
		English/Nederlands/Français/Español				
LeDa code	GS1 code	Legal allergens, Wettelijke allergenen, Obligatoire allergènes, alérgenos obligatorios	Recipe / Recept / Recette / Receta		May contain Kan bevatten Peut contenir Puede contener	
			without / zonder / sans / sin	with / met / avec / con		
1,1	UW	Wheat,Tarwe,Blé,Trigo	X			
1,2	NR	Rye,Rogge, Seigle,Centeno	X			
1,3	GB	Barley,Gerst, orge,Cebada		X		
1,4	GO	Oats,Haver, Avoine,Avena	X			
1,5	GS	Spelt,Spelt, Epeautre,Espelta	X			
1,6	GK	Kamut,Kamut,Kamut,Kamut	X			
1	AW	(*) <i>Gluten</i>		X		
2,0	AC	Crustaceans and products thereof/ Schaaldieren en afgeleide producten / Crustacés et produits à base de crustacés/Crustáceos y derivados	X			
3,0	AE	Eggs and products thereof/ Eieren en afgeleide producten / Oeufs et produits à base d' oeufs/ Huevos y derivados	X			
4,0	AF	Fish and products thereof / Vis en afgeleide producten / Poissons et produits à base de poissons / Pescado y derivados	X			
5,0	AP	Peanuts and products thereof/ Aardnoten en afgeleide producten / Arachides et produits à base d'arachides / Cacahuets y derivados	X			
6,0	AY	Soybeans and products thereof/ Sojabonen en afgeleide producten / Soja et produits à base de soja / Soja y derivados	X			
7,0	AM	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)/ Melk en afgeleide producten/ (inclusief lactose) / Lait et produits à base de lait (y compris le lactose) / Leche y derivados (incluida la lactosa)	X			
8,1	SA	Almonds, Amandelen, Amandes, Almendras	X			
8,2	SH	Hazelnuts, Hazelnoten, Noisettes, Avellanas	X			
8,3	SW	Walnuts, Walnoten, Noix, Nueces	X			
8,4	SC	Cashews, Cashewnoten, Noix de cajou, Anacardos	X			
8,5	SP	Pecan nuts,Pecannoten, Noix de pécan, Pacanas	X			
8,6	SR	Brazil nuts, Paranoten, Noix de Brésil, Nueces del Brasil	X			
8,7	ST	Pistachio nuts, Pistachenoten, Pistaches, Pistachos	X			
8,8	SM	Macadamia/Quensland nuts,Macademianoten, Noix de Macadamia/Queensland, Nueces de Macadamia	X			
8	AN	(*) <i>Nuts, Noten (schaalvruchten), Fruits à coques, Frutos de cáscara</i>	X			
9,0	BC	Celery and products thereof / Selderij en afgeleide producten / Céleri et produits à base de céleri / Apio y derivados	X			
10,0	BM	Mustard and products thereof/ Mosterd en afgeleide producten / Moutarde et produits à base de moutarde / Mostaza y derivados		X		
11,0	AS	Sesame seeds and products thereof / Sesamzaad en afgeleide producten / Graines de sésame et produits à base de graines de sésame / Semillas de sésamo y derivados	X			
12,0	AU	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO 2 / Zwaveldioxide en sulfieten in concentraties van meer dan 10 mg/kg of 10 mg/ liter uitgedrukt als SO2 / Anhydride de sulfureux et sulfite en concentration d' au moins 10 mg/kg, ou 10 mg/litre exprimées en SO2 / Dióxido de azufre y sulfitos en concentraciones de al menos 10mg/kg o 10mg/litro, expresados como SO2	X			
13,0	NL	Lupin and products thereof/ Lupine en afgeleide producten / Lupin et produits à base de lupin / Lupino (altramuz y derivados)	X			
14,0	UM	Molluscs and products thereof/ Weekdieren en afgeleide producten / Mollusques et produits à base de mollusques / Moluscos y derivados	X			

(*) Only to be used in case of cross contamination / (*) Dit alleen invullen als sprake kan zijn van kruisbesmetting
(*) Uniquement destin é à la contamination crois é e / (*) Usar sólo en caso de contaminación cruzada

[illegible]

Modificaciones / Changes

New to Alfaro (production moved from Poland)

Nueva para Alfaro (producción antes en Polonia)

Se adapta al nuevo formato de especificaciones. Nueva información de los proveedores: actualizado el listado de ingredientes (% de mostaza, función de la xantana); información nutricional actualizada; rangos de acidez y sal actualizados.

Adapted to new spec format. New information from vendors: ingredients list updated (mustard %, xanthan gum function), nutritional information updated; ranges for acidity and salt updated

[illegible]